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December 6, 2021

Honorable Michael P. Victorino
Mayor, County of Maui
200 South High Street
Wailuku, Hawaii 96793

APPROVED FOR TRANSMITTAL

'thidnMJ. V l/ab
M

ZL/fo/zf
ayor Date

For transmittal to:

Honorable Alice Lee, Chair
and Members of the Maui County Council

200 South High Street
Wailuku, Hawaii 96793

Dear Chair Lee and Members:

SUBJECT: MONTHLY SOURCE AND GROUNDWATER USE REPORTS

Attached please find copies of the Department of Water Supply’s Monthly Source Report
and Groundwater Use Report for the month ending November 2021.

Thank you for your attention to this matter. Should you have any questions or require
additional information, please feel free to contact me at Ext. 7834.

Sincerely

JEFFREY T. PEARSON, P.E.
Director of Water Supply

Attachments
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DWS Groundwater Use - Island of Maul
Aquifer
Sector

Aquifer
System

Sustainable

Yield {MGD)

Well Name Well No. % Sustainable
Yield

Total Pumpage
Last 12 Months

Pumpage MAV
as of 11/30/21

Wailuku Walkapu 3

lao 20
Mokuhau 1 5330-09 1.47%107,444,000 294,367

0.00%Mokuhau 2 5330-10 0 0
11.06%Mokuhau 3 5330-11 807,109,000 2,211,258
10.73%Waihee 1 5431-02 783,557,000 2,146,732
9.32%Waihee 2 5431-03 680,215,000 1,863,603
14.49%Waihee 3 5431-04 2,898,2851,057,874,000
0.00%Waiehu Heights '

Waiehu Heights *

5430-01 0 0
6,77%5430-02 494,516,000 1,354,838

0 3.26%Kepaniwai
lao Tank Site We

5332-05 238,090,000 652,301
5.11%5230-02 373,245,000 1,022,589
5.53%Walkapu Well

Wailuku 1
5131-01 403,871,000 1,106,496

5,83%5230-04 425,466,000 1,165,660
2.15%Wailuku 2 5230-05 156,648,000 429,173
75.73%lao Subtotal 15,145,301

Waihee 8
13.23%North Waihee # 1 5631-02 386,423,000 1,058,693
2.26%North Waihee # 2 5631-03 65,907,000 180,567
16.59%1,327,219Kanoa 1 5731-02 484,435,000
4,95%Kanoa 2 5731-04 144,444,000 395,737
20.02%584,583,000 1,601,597Kupaa 5731-03
57.05%4,563,814Waihee Subtotal

Kahakuloa 5

Central Kahuiui 1
3,91%Maui Lani #5 5229-04 14,282,000 39,129
39.34%Maui Lani #6 5229-05 143,579,000 393,367
48.25%Maui Lani #7 5229-06 176,105,000 482,479

Kahuiui Subtotal 91.50%914.9761

Kamaole 11

Paia 7

Hamakuapoko 1 0.38%5420-02 9,835,000 26,945
Hamakuapoko 2 0.28%5320-01 7,043,000 19,296

Paia Subtotal 0.66%46,241

Makawao 7
Pookela 5118-02 77,659,000 3.04%212,764

Makawao Subtotal 3.04%212,764

Koolau Haiku 24

Kaupakalua 5317-01 2.37%207,355,000 568,096
Haiku 5419-01 110,601,000 1.26%303,016

Haiku Subtotal 3.63%871,112

Honopou 16

Waikamoi 37

Keanae 75
Keanae 1 5108-01 6,503,000 0.02%17,816
Keanae 2 5108-02 8,934,000 24,477 0.03%

Keanae Subtotal 0.06%42,293

Hana Kuhiwa 14

Kawaipapa 31
Hamoa 1 4300-02 40,552,000 0.36%111,101
Hamoa 2 4300-03 45,625,000 0.40%125,000



Wakiu B 4600-03 17,518.000 0.15%47,995
Wakiu C 4600-04 0.21%23,281,000 63,784

Kawaipapa Subtotal 1.12%347,879

Waihoi 18

Kipahulu 15

Kahikinui Kaupo 13

Nakula 7

Luaiailua 11

Lahaina Honokohau 9

Honolua 8

0.22%17,701Napili A 5838-01 6,461,000
5.90%Napili B 5838-02 172,286,000 472,016
11.43%Napili C

Honokahua A

5838-04 333,822,000 914,581
0.00%5838-03 0 0

6.91%553,047Honokahua B 5938-01 201,862,000
24.47%Honolua Subtotal 1,957,345

Honokowai 6

Launiupoko 7

1.33%93,345Kanaha 1 5339-03 34,071,000
1.87%Kanaha 2 5339-04 47,860,000 131,123
2.57%Waipuka 1

Waipuka 2

5339-01 179,63665,567,000
2.08%5339-02 53,034,000 145,299

Launiupoko Subtotal 7.85%549,403

Olowalu 2

Ukumehame 2

HONOIOtMA

HONOPOU X
UHUUJ

1 ●MKAMO'WAIKAPU
373

UKUMEHAMf ) f’

2 :UH'WA
14

XEANA£
75

XAWA PAPA
31

KAUPO
13

'N. 18V KIPAHULU \15 \PAKULA

LUAtXUA
II



DWS Groundwater Use - Island of Molokai

Aquifer
Sector

Aquifer
System

i Sustainable I Developable
Yield Yield

%DY
MWWGR

i Total Pumpage 1 Pumpage MAV

i l-3St 12 Months j as of 11/30/21_

Sustainable
Yield ■ % DWSWell Name Well No.

IKaluakoiWest 2 2

"1
Punakou 2 2 i

Central Hoolehua 2 2

Manawainul/Palaau 2 2

Kualapuu 5 5
7.84% 7.84%Kualapuu

Waikalae Tunnel
0801-03 143,084,000 392,011
1059-01 0 0.00%

7.'84%
0.00%0

Kualapuu Subtotal 7.84%392,011

Southeast Kamlloloa 3 3

Kawela 5 5
5.43% 5.43%Kawela 0457-01 99,114,000 271,545

Kawela Subtotal 271,545 5.43% S.43%

Uaiapue 8 8

Uaiapue 0449-01 80,415,000 2,75% 2.75%220,315
Uaiapue Subtotal 220.315 2.75% 2.75%

Waialua 6 8

Northeast Kalaupapa 2 0

Kahanul 3 0

Waikolu 5 4.5

Haupu 2 0

Pelekunu 9 0

Wailau 15 0
I

Halawa

HALAWA

8

WAIALUA

6

KAWELA UALAPUE
8


